OCE Volleyball 2025-2026

Opponent

Game Time

Bus Leaves

8/22/2025
8/23/2025
8/26/2025
8/29-8/30/2025
9/2/2025
9/5/2025
9/6/2025
9/9/2025
9/12/2025
9/16/2025

9/118/2025 vs. TCC (JH&V) 5:00/6:00

9/23/2025

vs. NHCA (JH&V)
BRCS Warrior Classic (V)
@CPRS (JH&V)

CPRS Blue and Gold Invitational (V)
@CLC w/FSCH (JH&V)
@Plaza Heights (V/JH)

CPRS Blue and Gold Invitational (JH)

@NHCA w/HCCA (JH&V)
@BA (JH&V)
@BRCS (JH&V)

@0CS (JH&V)

5:00/6:00

TBD
4:30/5:30

TBD

4:30/5:30/6:30/7:30

6:00/7:00

TBD
5:00/6:00
4:00/5:00
4:00/5:00

4:30/5:30

N/A

3:30
N/A
2:15
N/A
N/A
3:30
2:45
2:30

3:15

9/26/2025 vs. FSCH (JH&V) 4:30/5:30 N/A
9/30/2025 vs. HCS (JH&V) 5:00/6:00 N/A
10/3/2025 @TCC (JH&V) 5:00/6:00 3:15
10/7/2025 vs. CPRS (JH&V) 5:00/6:00 N/A
10/10/2025 vs. BA (JH&V) 4:00/5:00 N/A

10/18/2025

10/22-10/25

MOKAN V Tourney
MCSAA STATE TOURNAMENT

TBD
TBD

10/11/2025 MOKAN JH Tourney TBD
10/14/2025 vs. HCCA w/ECS (JH&V) 4:00/5:00/6:00 N/A
10/16/2025 vs. CCA (V) 4:30 N/A

TBD

Players should arrive 30 minutes prior to all game times for warm-ups. There will be no bus to practices, home games, non-
school days, or non-State tourneys. Players will be responsible for arranging transportation on these days.

All Monday and Thursday practices and home games will be held at Messiah Lutheran (unless otherwise stated). The address is
613 S. Main St. Independence, MO. Wednesday practices will be held at the OCE elementary campus.

Indicates Away Game
Blue Ridge Christian School (BRCS): 613 Mill St. Belton, MO 64012
Center Place Restoration School (CPRS): 819 W. Waldo Ave. Independence, MO 64050
Christian Learning Center (CLC): 3200 Liberty Bell Rd. Fort Scott, KS 66701
Plaza Heights Christian Academy: 1500 SW Clark Rd, Blue Springs, MO 64015
Northern Hills Christian Academy (NHCA): 17211 NE 180th St. Holt, MO 64048
Bethel Academy: 12340 Grandview Rd. Grandview, MO 64030
Overland Christian School (OCS): 7016 W 74th St, Overland Park, KS 66204
Fort Scott Christian Heights (FSCH):
Training Center (TCC): 30815 State Hwy. F. Garden City, MO 64747
Heartland Christian School (HCS): 810 S. Cedar St. Belton, MO 64012
**Schedule subject to change** UPDATED 7/28/2025




